1. Name of conveying party(ies):	of Patents and Tradema	2. Name and address of receiving party(ie			
SunTrust Bank /0 - 4	9-02	Name:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes	No			
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other Release of Security	Merger Change of Nam		y Road		
10/3/02 Execution Date:		City: <u>Anderson</u> State: SC Zip:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbe	ers attached? Yes V No			
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Sharon S. Patterson	mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.			
Goldberg Kor Internal Address:		Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	St., Ste. 3700	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 55 E. Monroe S					
Street Address: 55 E. Monroe S  City: Chicago State: IL Z			( )		
	Zip:60603	USE THIS SPACE			

PATENT REEL: 013372 FRAME: 0202

## **EXHIBIT A**

PATENT DESCRIPTION	U.S. PATENT NUMBER	DATE REGISTERED
Method of producing decorative vertical louver window covering material and decorative vertical louver material so produced	5118532	06/02/92
Laminate for the protection of motor vehicles bodies	4496628	01/29/85

PATENT REEL: 013372 FRAME: 0203

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 3rd day of October, 2002, by SunTrust Bank in favor of VyTech Industries, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, SunTrust Bank hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, reassigns and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the patents and patent applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, including all inventions and improvements described and claimed therein and all reissues, divisions, continuations, examinations, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof, renewals thereof, all income, royalties, rights and goodwill thereof, and all license agreements pertaining thereto, including the right to prepare for sale, sell and advertise for sale, including liens and security interests established under and pursuant to the security instrument recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 30, 2000, at Reel 011314 Frame 0726.

This Release shall be binding upon SunTrust Bank's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

SUNTRUST BANK

By:	Bridge	15	-11		
Name:	Bradle	I Stapl	es		
Title:		rector			

## **EXHIBIT A**

PATENT DESCRIPTION	U.S. PATENT NUMBER	DATE REGISTERED
Method of producing decorative vertical louver window covering material and decorative vertical louver material so produced	5118532	06/02/92
Laminate for the protection of motor vehicles bodies	4496628	01/29/85

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/09/2002 REEL: 013372 FRAME: 0205